

GREG ROTHMAN

34th Senate District

Serving Cumberland, Dauphin and Perry Counties.





HARRISBURG OFFICE

Senate Box 203034 168 Main Capitol Building Harrisburg, PA 17120 Phone: 717-787-1377

NEW BLOOMFIELD OFFICE

P.O. Box 236 25 East McClure St. New Bloomfield, PA 17068 Phone: 717-582-2454

SHIPPENSBURG OFFICE

P.O. Box 434 81 Walnut Bottom Road Shippensburg, PA 17257 Phone: 717-844-5441

SILVER SPRING TOWNSHIP OFFICE

4 Flowers Drive, Suite 3 Mechanicsburg, PA 17050 Phone: 717-283-4200

SenatorRothman.com

reg Rothman was elected to the State Senate in November 2022 to represent the people of the 34th Senate District, which includes Cumberland and Perry counties and northern Dauphin County. He previously represented the 87th Legislative District in the House of Representatives.

Rothman chairs the Senate Game and Fisheries Committee, which helps manage and protect the commonwealth's natural resources and considers legislation affecting hunting, fishing and conservation, and is vice chair of the Agriculture and Rural Affairs committee. His also a member of the Appropriations, Communications and Technology, Finance, Intergovernmental Operations, and Transportation committees.

He is the former president and CEO of RSR REALTORS, where he began as a real estate sales agent in 1989. Under his leadership, the company grew to become one of the largest real estate businesses in Central Pennsylvania.

Prior to his public service, Rothman enlisted in the Marine Corps during Operation Desert Storm. He served nearly 10 years in the Marine Corps Reserve, rising to the rank of staff sergeant before being honorably discharged in 2001. His service led the president of the United States to appoint him to the National Veterans Business Development Corporation board to encourage veterans to start entrepreneurial ventures.

Rothman is a graduate of Cumberland Valley High School and holds an undergraduate degree in political science from the University of Massachusetts/Amherst and a Master of Science degree in real estate from Johns Hopkins University.

He previously served as a trustee at Harrisburg University of Science and Technology and as a board member of the Boys and Girls Club of Harrisburg. He was one of the five founders of the Harrisburg Young Professionals.

Rothman is the proud father of five children.